TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM795404

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Security Agreement | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Entravision Communications Corporation | | 03/17/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3455 Peachtree Road NE | | |
| City: | Atlanta | | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 30326 | | |
| Entity Type: | Bank: UNITED STATES | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 6865940 | EL BOTÓN | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6146412 | CUMBIAS Y MAS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6007951 | FUEGO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6725407 | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5800351 | LA TRICOLOR | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5744429 | SUPER ESTRELLA 103.1 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6875902 | EL BOTÓN PRÉNDELO Y VÍVELO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5423614 | CLUB CURVAS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5744368 | ÉL Y ELLA | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5439859 | NOCHE DE LOCURA | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5800326 | EL PODCAST MAS CHIDO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6456392 | CUATRO ESTRELLAS EN EL CIELO | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

800-713-0755 Phone:

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

REEL: 008006 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK 900758478

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE: /Sophie Bolt/

DATE SIGNED: 03/17/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page1.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page2.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page3.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page4.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page5.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page6.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet Entravision#page7.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2023, by Entravision Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to a Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Pledgor (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) Trademarks of the Pledgor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
 - (b) all goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
 - (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Collateral).

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon termination of the Commitments, payment in full of all Obligations (other than (A) contingent indemnification obligations and (B) obligations and liabilities under Secured Cash Management Agreements and Secured Hedge Agreements as to which arrangements satisfactory to the applicable Cash Management Bank or Hedge Bank shall have been made), expiration or termination of all Letters of Credit (other than Letters of Credit as to which other arrangements satisfactory to the Administrative Agent and the L/C Issuer shall have been made) and termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act..

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

ENTRAVISION COMMUNICATIONS

CORPORATION

By:

Name: Christopher T/Young
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer, and
Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Teresa Weirath Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

| | | | REGISTRATIO | | |
|---|------------------|------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| OWNER | SERIAL NUMBER | FILING DATE | N NUMBER | REGISTRATIO N DATE | TRADEMARK |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 9704790 9 | Septembe r 27, 2021 | 6865940 | October 4, 2022 | EL BOTÓN |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8878844 0 | February 7, 2020 | 6146412 | September 8, 2020 | CUMBIAS Y MAS |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8860626 1 | Septembe r 5, 2019 | 6007951 | March 10, 2020 | FUEGO |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8879724 4 | Feb. 13, 2020 | 6725407 | May 24, 2022 | (Design only) |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8823712 8 | December 20, 2018 | 5800351 | July 9, 2019 | |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8810125 7 | August 31, 2018 | 5744429 | May 7, 2019 | 103.1 |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 9097750 | Septembe r 9, 2020 | 6875902 | October 18, 2022 | el botón 6 |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8616766 5 | January 16, 2014 | 5423614 | March 13, 2018 | CLUB CURVAS |

| OWNER | SERIAL NUMBER | Filing Date | REGISTRATIO N NUMBER | REGISTRATIO N DATE | TRADEMARK |
|---|------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8809971 4 | August 30, 2018 | 5744368 | May 7, 2019 | ÉL Y ELLA |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8753837 6 | July 21, 2017 | 5439859 | April 3, 2018 | NOCHE DE LOCURA |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8823593 2 | December 19, 2018 | 5800326 | July 9, 2019 | EL PODCAST MAS CHIDO |
| Entravision Communication s Corporation | 8858514 0 | August 20, 2019 | 6456392 | August 17, 2021 | CUATRO ESTRELLAS EN EL CIELO |

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 03/17/2023

None.